



SB0437/473921/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

31 JAN 24
16:52:36

BY: Senator Ready

(To be offered in the Budget and Taxation Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 437

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 7 and 8, strike “Chief of the Bureau of Purchasing” and substitute “Procurement Officer”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike “Chief of the Bureau of Purchasing” and substitute “**PROCUREMENT OFFICER**”; and in lines 17 and 18, strike “Chief of the Bureau of Purchasing” and substitute “**PROCUREMENT OFFICER**”.